
Upcoming Events 2025

Please note the scheduled events for 2025

 Saturday 24th May - Young Traders Market - Regional heat
 Sunday 1st June - Mayor’s Sunday and Community Awards
 Saturday 7th June 2025 - Tina Turner tribute act
 Sunday 22nd June - Welshpool Carnival
 Friday 4th –Sunday 6th July 2025- Continental market
 Saturday 23rd August - Monday 25th August - WTC Book sale event
 Friday 26th - Sunday 28th September 2025 - Welshpool 1940’s weekend
 Friday 31st October - Halloween parade and party
 Saturday 1st November - Fireworks night
 Sunday 9th November - Remembrance Sunday
 Saturday 29th November - Winter Festival
 Saturday 20th December - Children’s Christmas party


